Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Docket Number from 076376.0902 to 076376.0987 previously recorded on Reel 020698 Frame 0314. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment for the US of the entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications, and all letters patent.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takaichiro Umeda	03/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0764

500555285

X40.00

Total Attachments: 2

source=corrasgn0987#page1.tif source=corrasgn0987#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0765 3/26/2008 4:40:30 PM

PAGE

4/004

LWY DOTACT

TO:BAKER BOTTS, LLP , IPANY:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENT NW

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

03/25/2008 500496041

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takaichiro Umeda	03/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12054902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202 639-7700

Email:

james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name:

Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1:

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2:

The Warner

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

076376.0902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0987#page1.tif

92% PATENT P.84 REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0766

2007-03141US/57CM11

				ASSIGNMENT	
		(1)	Takaichiro UMEDA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	* *	(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside med agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe	rations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUS	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			o-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Jap	nan
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, provisional, non-provisional, divi	assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Uniter in the invention, and in all applications for patent in isional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application reexamination certificates that may be granted on the in	cluding any and all n(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	• •	LIQUID CARTRIDGE		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	3	(Attorney Docket No.	076376.0987)
			for which the undersigned has (h	ave) executed an application for patent in the United Sta	tes of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>mar. 13</u> ,	2008	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/054,902	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	March 25, 2008	**************************************
application any app Assigne claims of reexamile States in full right herewith which midocuments.	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned esulting from said appleto convey the entire in the interest of the undersigned as the und	e Assignation of the control of the	n, and any patent(s) issuing theregoes may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary ission thereof, or any patent or residentialling evidence and going forwards to execute all papers and doctoral convention for Protection of Intelligible (s) to perform all affirmative actoral States patent to the Assignee, y authorize(s) and request(s) the three in assigned, and that he has by grant(s) the firm of BAKER BO is in order to comply with the rules	sary in connection with any application and any continuent, and also to execute separate assignments in containing any in connection with any interference which may be discussed application based thereon, for the invention, and to did with such interference. Summents and perform any act which may be necessary dustrial Property or similar agreements. So which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confidence of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements. TTS LLP the power to insert on this assignment any first of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for late(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with firm by reissue or itents of the United he has (they have) elements in conflict urther identification
Date	mar. 13,	200	Name of Inver	ntor <u>Takaichiro Uneda</u>	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve	ntor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inve		
Date			Name of Inver	ntor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 06/02/2008